PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3152778

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WTI, INC.	11/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WOLF-TEC, INC.	
Street Address:	20 KIEFER LANE	
City:	KINGSTON	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5449524
Patent Number:	5505972
Patent Number:	5564332
Patent Number:	5972398
Patent Number:	6113959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: JERALD E. NAGAE, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2:1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JBTWTEC552656
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERALD E. NAGAE
SIGNATURE:	/Jerald E. Nagae/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=52656_Assignment_from_WTI_Inc_to_Wolf-Tec_Inc#page1.tif

503106171 PATENT REEL: 034534 FRAME: 0135

 $source = 52656_Assignment_from_WTI_Inc_to_Wolf-Tec_Inc\#page2.tif\\ source = 52656_Assignment_from_WTI_Inc_to_Wolf-Tec_Inc\#page3.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 034534 FRAME: 0136

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective November 30, 2014 by WTI, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), having an address of 281 MLK Avenue, Jefferson, GA 30549, in favor of Wolf-tec, Inc., a New York corporation ("Assignee"), having an address of 20 Kiefer Lane, Kingston, NY 12401.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Patents").

Assignor further assigns to Assignee (a) any improvements in the invention previously or after the date of this Assignment made or acquired by Assignor, and any patent on the invention and/or improvements that may be granted in the United States or any foreign countries, including each patent granted on any application that is a division, substitution, or continuation of an application; (b) any issue or reissue of the Patent, whether already granted or to be granted; (c) any and all other rights and privileges under the Patent; and (d) all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements of the Patent, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will without charge to Assignee, execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interests in and to the Patent in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as the date first written above.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

4819-7189-4560.1

PATENT REEL: 034534 FRAME: 0137

	<u> </u>
WTI, I	NC., Assignor
Ву	<u>//// </u>
Title	CFO
11110	

STATE OF Now Year |) ss

On this <u>30th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2014, before me a Notary Public in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared $\frac{R_{\infty} + L_{\infty} + L_{\infty}}{R_{\infty} + L_{\infty}}$, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

LINDA DOHRENNEND
Notary Public, State of New York
0100478484
Guillied in Uster County
Commission Equine 11/00/20

Patent Assignment Signature Page

EXHIBIT A

Patent Title	Issued Patent Number
Differential injection of poultry	5,449,524
Differential injection of poultry parts	5,505,972
Meat massaging machine	5,564,332
Method of and apparatus for the treatment of meat	5,972,398
Method of packaging meat	6,113,959

4819-7189-4560.1

RECORDED: 12/17/2014

PATENT REEL: 034534 FRAME: 0139